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3 or 4 Lap Race

H
o
rw
ic
h

L
e
ig
h

S
a
le

O
ld
h
a
m
 &
 R
o
y
to
n

R
o
c
h
d
a
le

Sport City

B
la
c
k
le
y
 &
 N
 M
a
n
c
h

25th October 2015

E
a
s
t 
C
h
e
s
h
ir
e

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

S
to
c
k
p
o
rt

S
a
lf
o
rd
 M
e
ts

T
ra
ff
o
rd

B
u
ry
 

B
o
lt
o
n

W
ig
a
n

24 22 20 26 18 16

14 12 17.5 43.5 39.5 34 35 49.5 40

12 14 41 47 37 18 36 37 43

22 23 20 24 47 42 26 34 25 32 28

32 28 17 48 41 33 41 45

68 110 83 109 315 289 230 76.5 283 274 188

11 7 9 8 1 2 5 10 3 4 6

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Javelin

Speed Bounce

F
IE
L
D

Standing Triple Jump

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

257 D Moss 13.70 20 1.24 15 31 14

258 D Gandhi 45.00 14 32 13 25 18

262 E Isaacs 11.90 6 36.70 = 4 12.00 9

263 A Isaacs 13.10 16 39 4 8.95 13

265 T Booth 12.40 13 37 7 8.48 15

268 A Nicholls 13.40 18 27 15 11.20 11

270 A Fern 12.30 = 10 43 = 8 1.45 13

272 J Trainor 12.00 7 40 3 11.93 10

274 J Altoft 13.20 NS 41.50 NS 1.40 NS

275 M Bradshaw 12.30 NS 39.30 NS 46 2 19.61 2

276 H Edmondson 35.80 NS 51 = 3 15.72 4

277 T Boyo 12.20 NS 37.70 8 1.72 2 38 5

280 L Scott 11.50 = 2 35.80 NS 1.55 11

281 J Doodson 11.70 5 1.85 1 52 1

283 H Pickard 12.60 NS 39.00 NS 12.50 NS

284 M Wileman 12.50 14 34 11 12.64 8

286 A Kennedy 12.30 NS 37.80 NS 1.52 NS

288 F Mayoh 12.90 NS 38.00 = 10 49 5

289 C Unsworth 12.40 NS 1.64 6 14.96 5

293 R Kenworthy 13.00 NS 39.70 NS 34 NS

321 A Hartness Hall 14.00 NS 42.30 NS 36 NS

322 L Peel 11.70 NS 36.30 3 43 = 8

294 A McCabe 13.30 17 40.30 NS 48 6

295 J Roberts 12.40 NS 30 15 2.50 NS

299 N Fryer 13.70 NS 39.40 12 8.82 14

Javelin

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 11 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

25th October 2015
Standing 

Triple Jump
1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing 

Long Jump

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Leigh

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Horwich

Horwich

Leigh

Sale

Rochdale

Rochdale

Sale

Stockport

Sale

Sale

Sale

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Stockport

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Stockport

Field

300 T Critchley 12.80 NS 38.00 = 10 31 13

301 Z Roberts 39.50 NS 29 14 1.50 12

302 L Robertson 14.70 21 32 12

303 T Marsh 12.20 = 8 1.58 9 37 8

306 M Carling 11.50 = 2 36.90 NS 1.68 4

309 J Yates 12.30 NS 9.66 12

310 G Clarke 13.50 NS 41.10 NS 35 10

313 K Clarke 13.40 NS 43.60 NS 24 19

316 E Savage 11.70 NS 35.60 2 43 = 8 20.08 1

317 Elliott Savage 11.40 1 34.80 1 43 = 8

318 D Scarth 13.50 NS 40.40 NS 1.32 14

324 K Longthorne 13.00 15 41.10 NS 46 NS 1.56 10 13.88 6

325 L Greenhalgh 12.30 = 10 37.80 9 54 1 1.62 7

326 J Vickers 13.30 NS 42.10 NS 51 = 3 38 6 17.34 3

328 L Allison 13.60 NS 45.20 NS 1.16 NS 23 NS

329 H Kenny 13.30 NS 36.90 7 28 16 8.69 NS

430 T Welsby 13.90 NS 39 12 28 17

431 D McNamara 13.60 19 41.50 13 1.45 NS

434 J Pollard 36.70 = 4 52 2 1.70 3

411 G Unsworth 13.30 NS 39.90 NS 1.36 NS

457 P Ayeni 11.70 4 36.00 NS

369 M Winnard 12.30 = 10 1.58 8 37 9

370 B Glynn 12.20 = 8 1.68 5 13.33 7

347 H Davenport 36.80 6 47 7 14.71 NS

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Bury 

Trafford

Trafford

Bury 

Bury 

Bury 

Bolton

Bury 

Bury 

Bury 

Wigan

Salford Mets

Bolton

Bolton

Bolton

Bolton

Wigan

Wigan

Salford Mets

Sale

Sale

Wigan



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

317 Elliott Savage Bury 11.60 11.40 1 26

280 L Scott Sale 11.70 11.50 = 2 24.5

370 B Glynn Salford Mets 12.20 = 8 18.5

303 T Marsh Trafford 12.20 = 8 18.5

369 M Winnard Wigan 12.30 = 10 16

457 P Ayeni Sale 11.70 11.70 4 23

262 E Isaacs Horwich 11.90 11.90 6 21

284 M Wileman Stockport 12.50 14 13

324 K Longthorne Bolton 13.00 15 12

294 A McCabe Salford Mets 13.30 17 10

302 L Robertson Trafford 14.70 21 6

281 J Doodson Stockport 11.70 11.80 5 22

306 M Carling Bury 11.70 11.50 = 2 24.5

270 A Fern Rochdale 12.30 = 10 16

263 A Isaacs Horwich 13.10 16 11

268 A Nicholls Leigh 13.40 18 9

431 D McNamara Wigan 13.60 19 8

272 J Trainor Rochdale 12.00 7 20

325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 12.30 = 10 16

265 T Booth Leigh 12.40 13 14

257 D Moss East Cheshire 13.70 20 7

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

322 L Peel Stockport 11.70 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

25th October 2015

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank

277 T Boyo Sale 12.20 NS

286 A Kennedy Stockport 12.30 NS

326 J Vickers Bolton 13.30 NS

313 K Clarke Bury 13.40 NS

299 N Fryer Salford Mets 13.70 NS

275 M Bradshaw Sale 12.30 NS

295 J Roberts Salford Mets 12.40 NS

283 H Pickard Stockport 12.60 NS

329 H Kenny Bolton 13.30 NS

310 G Clarke Bury 13.50 NS

321 A Hartness Hall Stockport 14.00 NS

316 E Savage Bury 11.70 NS

247 #N/A #N/A 12.00 NS

300 T Critchley Salford Mets 12.80 NS

288 F Mayoh Stockport 12.90 NS

293 R Kenworthy Stockport 13.00 NS

328 L Allison Bolton 13.60 NS

309 J Yates Bury 12.30 NS

289 C Unsworth Stockport 12.40 NS

274 J Altoft Sale 13.20 NS

411 G Unsworth Salford Mets 13.30 NS

318 D Scarth Bury 13.50 NS

430 T Welsby Wigan 13.90 NS



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

317 Elliott Savage Bury 34.80 1 26

322 L Peel Stockport 36.30 3 24

262 E Isaacs Horwich 36.70 = 4 22.5

277 T Boyo Sale 37.70 8 19

325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 37.80 9 18

316 E Savage Bury 35.60 2 25

434 J Pollard Wigan 36.70 = 4 22.5

288 F Mayoh Stockport 38.00 = 10 16.5

300 T Critchley Salford Mets 38.00 = 10 16.5

258 D Gandhi East Cheshire 45.00 14 13

347 H Davenport Sale 36.80 6 21

329 H Kenny Bolton 36.90 7 20

299 N Fryer Salford Mets 39.40 12 15

431 D McNamara Wigan 41.50 13 14

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

457 P Ayeni Sale 36.00 NS

306 M Carling Bury 36.90 NS

301 Z Roberts Salford Mets 39.50 NS

326 J Vickers Bolton 42.10 NS

321 A Hartness Hall Stockport 42.30 NS

293 R Kenworthy Stockport 39.70 NS

411 G Unsworth Salford Mets 39.90 NS

324 K Longthorne Bolton 41.10 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

25th October 2015

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring

274 J Altoft Sale 41.50 NS

313 K Clarke Bury 43.60 NS

283 H Pickard Stockport 39.00 NS

275 M Bradshaw Sale 39.30 NS

294 A McCabe Salford Mets 40.30 NS

318 D Scarth Bury 40.40 NS

310 G Clarke Bury 41.10 NS

280 L Scott Sale 35.80 NS

276 H Edmondson Sale 35.80 NS

286 A Kennedy Stockport 37.80 NS

301 Z Roberts Salford Mets 37.80 NS

328 L Allison Bolton 45.20 NS



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Sale 84.70 2 24

Bolton 82.70 1 26

Stockport 88.70 3 22

Bury 92.80 5 18

Salford Mets 90.70 4 20

Club Time

Salford Mets 102.20 NS

25th October 2015

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

Under 11 - Boys

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank



Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

Stockport 98.00 3 22

Salford Mets 101.00 4 20

Bolton 101.50 5 18

Wigan 106.60 6 16

Bury 93.50 1 26

Sale 94.10 2 24

Club Time

Salford Mets 104.30 NS

Under 11 - Boys

25th October 2015

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank





Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

434 J Pollard Wigan 52 2 25

430 T Welsby Wigan 39 12 15

276 H Edmondson Sale 51 = 3 23.5

270 A Fern Rochdale 43 = 8 17.5

347 H Davenport Sale 47 7 20

322 L Peel Stockport 43 = 8 17.5

321 A Hartness Hall Stockport 36 NS

288 F Mayoh Stockport 49 5 22

316 E Savage Bury 43 = 8 17.5

317 Elliott Savage Bury 43 = 8 17.5

324 K Longthorne Bolton 46 NS

325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 54 1 26

326 J Vickers Bolton 51 = 3 23.5

258 D Gandhi East Cheshire 32 13 14

294 A McCabe Salford Mets 48 6 21

301 Z Roberts Salford Mets 29 14 13

268 A Nicholls Leigh 27 15 12

Rank

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

25th October 2015

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

370 B Glynn Salford Mets 1.68 1.66 1.68 5 22
301 Z Roberts Salford Mets 1.40 1.50 1.42 1.50 12 15
411 G Unsworth Salford Mets 1.36 1.28 1.28 1.36 NS
270 A Fern Rochdale 1.41 1.34 1.45 1.45 13 14
257 D Moss East Cheshire 1.24 1.20 1.20 1.24 15 12
277 T Boyo Sale 1.70 1.72 1.71 1.72 2 25
281 J Doodson Stockport 1.85 1.82 1.82 1.85 1 26
306 M Carling Bury 1.58 1.66 1.68 1.68 4 23
289 C Unsworth Stockport 1.64 1.56 1.46 1.64 6 21
286 A Kennedy Stockport 1.52 1.50 1.46 1.52 NS
274 J Altoft Sale 1.38 1.40 1.34 1.40 NS
280 L Scott Sale 1.45 1.55 1.53 1.55 11 16
434 J Pollard Wigan 1.60 1.58 1.70 1.70 3 24
369 M Winnard Wigan 1.52 1.58 1.48 1.58 8 19
318 D Scarth Bury 1.32 1.18 1.28 1.32 14 13
431 D McNamara Wigan 1.45 1.34 1.45 NS
324 K Longthorne Bolton 1.56 1.48 1.56 10 17
325 L Greenhalgh Bolton 1.62 1.62 7 20
328 L Allison Bolton 1.16 1.08 1.12 1.16 NS
303 T Marsh Trafford 1.36 1.50 1.58 1.58 9 18

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

25th October 2015

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

302 L Robertson Trafford 30 32 30 32 # 15
303 T Marsh Trafford 35 34 37 37 8 19
258 D Gandhi East Cheshire 25 25 24 25 # 9
257 D Moss East Cheshire 31 26 29 31 # 13
277 T Boyo Sale 36 38 38 38 5 22
275 M Bradshaw Sale 45 46 45 46 2 25
369 M Winnard Wigan 37 31 34 37 9 18
430 T Welsby Wigan 24 19 28 28 # 10
272 J Trainor Rochdale 40 40 39 40 3 24
313 K Clarke Bury 20 21 24 24 # 8
310 G Clarke Bury 35 35 33 35 # 17
329 H Kenny Bolton 27 27 28 28 # 11
326 J Vickers Bolton 35 34 38 38 6 21
328 L Allison Bolton 16 18 23 23 NS
263 A Isaacs Horwich 35 21 39 39 4 23
265 T Booth Leigh 37 35 37 37 7 20
284 M Wileman Stockport 31 32 34 34 # 16
281 J Doodson Stockport 49 46 52 52 1 26
293 R Kenworthy Stockport 31 30 34 34 NS
300 T Critchley Salford Mets 27 31 29 31 # 14
295 J Roberts Salford Mets 30 27 30 30 # 12

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

25th October 2015

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org



Under 11 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

262 E Isaacs Horwich 12.00 12.00 9 18
263 A Isaacs Horwich 8.95 8.95 13 14
283 H Pickard Stockport 12.50 12.50 NS
284 M Wileman Stockport 12.64 12.64 8 19
289 C Unsworth Stockport 14.96 14.96 5 22
272 J Trainor Rochdale 11.93 11.93 10 17
265 T Booth Leigh 8.48 8.48 15 12
268 A Nicholls Leigh 11.20 11.20 11 16
329 H Kenny Bolton 8.69 8.69 NS
326 J Vickers Bolton 17.34 17.34 3 24
324 K Longthorne Bolton 13.88 13.88 6 21
275 M Bradshaw Sale 19.61 19.61 2 25
347 H Davenport Sale 14.71 14.71 NS
276 H Edmondson Sale 15.72 15.72 4 23
370 B Glynn Salford Mets 13.33 13.33 7 20
295 J Roberts Salford Mets 2.50 2.50 NS
299 N Fryer Salford Mets 8.82 8.82 14 13
316 E Savage Bury 20.08 20.08 1 26
309 J Yates Bury 9.66 9.66 12 15

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League

25th October 2015

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org
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Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

Under 13 - Boys

1 or 2  Lap Race

T
R
A
C
K

6 Lap Race

3 or 4 Lap Race

Obstacle Relay

4 x 2 Lap Relay 20 22

39.5 17 30 13 37 36.5 25

35 19 20 43 31

38 20 19 40

28 36 33 15 32 43

38 18 42 19

98 219 58 133 52 157 247 166 88

6 2 8 5 9 4 1 3 7Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

F
IE
L
D

Standing Triple Jump

4 x 2 Lap Relay



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

332 E Dawson 22.60 9 50.80 5 41 7 6.30 2

333 S ward 29 11 4.51 6

335 P Rickard 48.90 4 2.00 5

336 E Itua 22.40 7 74 4 5.74 2

338 S Crawford 1.98 6 4.94 6 43 6

341 L Brindle 21.80 4 75.40 1 71 6

342 J Kinsella 21.60 3 48 3

343 C Walsh 23.50 11 72 5 5.66 3

344 H Manton 54 11 32 10 5.02 5

345 K Carrigan 55.90 8 60 10

346 E Tattersall 25.60 14 37 8

351 G Zelhof 24.20 13 66 8 6.55 1

352 L Briscall Slack 50.90 6 86 1 5.36 4

353 A Dania 22.50 NS 70 7 45 5

354 J Walters 20.70 1 45.40 1 78 = 2

355 J Maynard 21.90 = 5 2.06 3 6.36 1 34 9

358 S Amesu 51.80 7 5.06 5 5.35 4

361 P Clarke 21.90 = 5 46.40 3 2.18 1 59 1

363 J Livingston 20.90 2 46.00 2 2.15 2 51 2

365 J Terry 23.30 10 2.06 4 5.82 3

366 J Roberts 22.50 8 78 = 2 46 4

367 D Lowe 23.90 12 65 9 1.64 7

368 W Kershaw 87.20 2 47 12 1.28 8

Field

Stockport

East Cheshire

Salford Mets

Salford Mets

Trafford

Bury

Rochdale

Bury

Stockport

Stockport

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

East Cheshire

Horwich

Leigh

Leigh

Leigh

Rochdale

Pos

East Cheshire

Pos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing 

Long Jump

East Cheshire

Club

Blackley & N Manch

Blackley & N Manch

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 13 - Boys

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015
Standing 

Triple Jump



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

354 J Walters Trafford 20.80 20.70 1 22

363 J Livingston Bury 21.10 20.90 2 21

342 J Kinsella Leigh 21.70 21.60 3 20

341 L Brindle Horwich 21.90 21.80 4 19

351 G Zelhof Stockport 24.20 13 10

355 J Maynard Trafford 21.90 21.90 = 5 17.5

361 P Clarke Bury 22.30 21.90 = 5 17.5

366 J Roberts East Cheshire 22.50 8 15

365 J Terry Stockport 23.30 10 13

343 C Walsh Leigh 23.50 11 12

336 E Itua East Cheshire 22.40 7 16

332 E Dawson Blackley & N Manch 22.60 9 14

367 D Lowe Salford Mets 23.90 12 11

346 E Tattersall Rochdale 25.60 14 9

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

353 A Dania Trafford 22.50 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

Under 13 - Boys

25th October 2015

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

354 J Walters Trafford 45.40 1 22

363 J Livingston Bury 46.00 2 21

352 L Briscall Slack Stockport 50.90 6 17

345 K Carrigan Rochdale 55.90 8 15

361 P Clarke Bury 46.40 3 20

335 P Rickard East Cheshire 48.90 4 19

332 E Dawson Blackley & N Manch 50.80 5 18

358 S Amesu Trafford 51.80 7 16

No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

Under 13 - Boys

25th October 2015

3 or 4 Lap Race



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

341 L Brindle Horwich 75.40 1 22

368 W Kershaw Salford Mets 87.20 2 21

No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

Under 13 - Boys

25th October 2015

6 Lap Race



Club
Time 

Heat
Points

Trafford 88.80 1 22

East Cheshire 90.10 2 20

Club Time

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Under 13 - Boys

25th October 2015

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

351 G Zelhof Stockport 66 8 15

354 J Walters Trafford 78 = 2 20.5

353 A Dania Trafford 70 7 16

343 C Walsh Leigh 72 5 18

341 L Brindle Horwich 71 6 17

352 L Briscall Slack Stockport 86 1 22

336 E Itua East Cheshire 74 4 19

366 J Roberts East Cheshire 78 = 2 20.5

345 K Carrigan Rochdale 60 10 13

344 H Manton Leigh 54 11 12

367 D Lowe Salford Mets 65 9 14

368 W Kershaw Salford Mets 47 12 11

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Speed Bounce

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

www.sportshall.org



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

367 D Lowe Salford Mets 1.62 1.64 1.55 1.64 7 16
368 W Kershaw Salford Mets 1.28 1.25 1.16 1.28 8 15
335 P Rickard East Cheshire 1.94 2.00 1.96 2.00 5 18
361 P Clarke Bury 2.08 2.16 2.18 2.18 1 22
363 J Livingston Bury 2.15 2.14 1.94 2.15 2 21
355 J Maynard Trafford 2.06 1.98 2.06 2.06 3 20
338 S Crawford East Cheshire 1.98 1.90 1.86 1.98 6 17
365 J Terry Stockport 2.06 1.96 1.98 2.06 4 19

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Standing Long Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

343 C Walsh Leigh 5.46 5.26 5.66 5.66 3 20
358 S Amesu Trafford 5.06 4.74 5.06 5 18
355 J Maynard Trafford 6.01 6.36 6.36 1 22
336 E Itua East Cheshire 5.71 5.74 5.74 2 21
352 L Briscall Slack Stockport 5.36 5.26 5.30 5.36 4 19
338 S Crawford East Cheshire 4.94 4.82 4.92 4.94 6 17

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Standing Triple Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

353 A Dania Trafford 42 43 45 45 5 18
338 S Crawford East Cheshire 40 40 43 43 6 17
366 J Roberts East Cheshire 44 46 45 46 4 19
355 J Maynard Trafford 28 34 30 34 9 14
333 S ward Blackley & N Manch 27 29 28 29 11 12
332 E Dawson Blackley & N Manch 41 34 37 41 7 16
361 P Clarke Bury 58 58 59 59 1 22
363 J Livingston Bury 51 50 51 51 2 21
344 H Manton Leigh 32 32 28 32 10 13
342 J Kinsella Leigh 45 46 48 48 3 20
346 E Tattersall Rochdale 34 32 37 37 8 15

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Vertical Jump

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring



Under 13 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

351 G Zelhof Stockport 6.55 6.44 6.16 6.55 1 22
365 J Terry Stockport 4.86 5.45 5.82 5.82 3 20
332 E Dawson Blackley & N Manch 6.11 6.30 6.30 2 21
333 S ward Blackley & N Manch 4.51 4.32 4.51 6 17
358 S Amesu Trafford 5.35 4.72 5.35 4 19
344 H Manton Leigh 5.02 3.66 5.02 5 18

Greater Manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Shot Put

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring
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Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

Under 15 - Boys
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18 20

19 20 18

17 20 16 19 32 15

20 19

18 39 17

18 33 19 20 15

108 60 127 52 58 161 49

3 4 2 6 5 1 7

Obstacle Relay

Parlouf

Shot Put

Speed Bounce

T
R
A
C
K

F
IE
L
D

Standing Triple Jump

Overall Position

Standing Long Jump

Vertical Jump

Total



No Name Time Time Time Bounces Dist Dist Height Height

392 J Smith East Cheshire 47.60 2 79 2 49 3

393 L Taylor East Cheshire 22.00 4 2.02 4 7.36 3

394 I Parker Horwich 45.10 1 2.22 1 7.13 1

395 J Pardoe Leigh 21.20 2 54 1 7.25 4

397 K Kapur Walton 21.70 3 52 2 6.55 5

399 C McHugh 1.92 5 47 4 8.42 2

401 H Wilkinson 22.50 5 68 3 1.91 6

402 N Booth 2.08 2 6.56 2 8.62 1

403 A Assis 20.90 1 2.06 3 5.67 6

405 G Hurst 72.70 1 80 1

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race 6 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 15 - Boys

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015
Standing 

Triple Jump
1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce

Standing 

Long Jump

Leigh

Club PosPos Pos PosPos Pos PosPos

Oldham & Royton

Rochdale

Sale

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Field

406 M Omar 24.70 6 79.90 2 1.52 7Trafford



No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

403 A Assis Trafford 20.90 1 20

395 J Pardoe Leigh 21.20 2 19

397 K Kapur Walton Leigh 21.70 3 18

393 L Taylor East Cheshire 22.00 4 17

401 H Wilkinson Rochdale 22.50 5 16

406 M Omar Trafford 24.70 6 15

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

Under 15 - Boys

25th October 2015

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

394 I Parker Horwich 45.10 1 20

392 J Smith East Cheshire 47.60 2 19

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

Under 15 - Boys

25th October 2015

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

405 G Hurst Trafford 72.70 1 20

406 M Omar Trafford 79.90 2 19

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

Under 15 - Boys

25th October 2015

6 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

6 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

Trafford 88.70 1 20

Leigh 90.40 2 18

Club Time

Under 15 - Boys

25th October 2015

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

Parlouf

Rank

Parlouf - Non Scoring

Rank



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club Bounces Points

405 G Hurst Trafford 80 1 20

401 H Wilkinson Rochdale 68 3 18

392 J Smith East Cheshire 79 2 19

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Speed Bounce

www.sportshall.org



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

394 I Parker Horwich 2.18 2.22 2.14 2.22 1 20
393 L Taylor East Cheshire 1.98 1.84 2.02 2.02 4 17
402 N Booth Sale 2.02 2.06 2.08 2.08 2 19
401 H Wilkinson Rochdale 1.91 1.88 1.91 6 15
399 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 1.90 1.82 1.92 1.92 5 16
403 A Assis Trafford 2.04 2.06 2.06 3 18
406 M Omar Trafford 1.52 1.46 1.42 1.52 7 14

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Standing Long Jump



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

394 I Parker Horwich 6.98 7.12 7.13 7.13 1 20
405 G Hurst Trafford

402 N Booth Sale 6.28 6.38 6.56 6.56 2 19

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Triple Jump - Non Scoring

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Standing Triple Jump



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

395 J Pardoe Leigh 52 54 53 54 1 20
397 K Kapur Walton Leigh 52 50 49 52 2 19
399 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 46 46 47 47 4 17
392 J Smith East Cheshire 47 48 49 49 3 18

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Vertical Jump



Under 15 - Boys

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

393 L Taylor East Cheshire 6.55 7.20 7.36 7.36 3 18
402 N Booth Sale 8.54 8.46 8.62 8.62 1 20
399 C McHugh Oldham & Royton 6.54 7.04 8.42 8.42 2 19
395 J Pardoe Leigh 7.02 7.25 7.25 4 17
397 K Kapur Walton Leigh 6.25 6.55 6.22 6.55 5 16
403 A Assis Trafford 5.67 5.67 6 15

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

Greater manchester Sportshall League 2015

25th October 2015

Shot Put
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